



\$~80 & 81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013, CRL.M.A. 773/2013-Stay, CRL.M.A. 2881/2016-To set aside the order dt. 16.11.15 & 25.08.15 of Trial Court, CRL.M.A. 2882/2016-Stay, CRL.M.A. 12693/2017-Stay

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. R. K. Handoo, Mr. Vivek Suri
and Ms. Kajal, Advs. for
respondents.

81

CRL.M.C. 223/2013, CRL.M.A. 775/2013-Stay, CRL.M.A. 2900/2016-To set aside the order dt. 16.11.15 & 25.08.15 of Trial Court, CRL.M.A. 2901/2016-Stay, CRL.M.A. 12690/2017-Stay

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

versus

DLF HOMES DEVELOPERS LTD & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. R. K. Handoo, Mr. Vivek Suri
and Ms. Kajal, Advs. for
respondents.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
19.03.2025

%

1. Learned (senior) counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, four weeks to file their written synopsis not exceeding five pages, giving a



chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.

2. Re-notify on 18.07.2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 19, 2025/bh