



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 221/2013 and Crl.M.A.Nos.2881-2882/2015**
VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ramesh Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Gaurav Bahl and Ms.Aankansha
Kaul, Advocates.

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Izhar Ahmad, APP for R-2/State.
Mr.Sandeep Kapur, Mr.Vivek Suri
and Mr.Ishar Shiva Kumar,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER
02.05.2017

%

Re-notify on 6th July, 2017 for arguments on Crl.M.A.No.2881/2016.
Interim order to continue till then.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MAY 02, 2017
'dc'