



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013 & CRL.M.A.773/2013, 2881-2882/2016

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr.Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Izhar Ahmad, APP for State
Mr.Vivek Suri, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

% **06.07.2017**

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of petitioner after taking no objection from the other side.

Renotify on 5th December, 2017.

Interim order to continue.

I.S.MEHTA, J

JULY 06, 2017/sr