



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013 and Crl.M.A.Nos.773/2013, 2881-2882/2016

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ramesh Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Gaurav Bahl, Advocate.

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Izhar Ahmad, APP for State/R-2.
Mr.Vivek Suri and Mr.Abhiranshu
Dhyani, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

08.08.2017

Crl.M.A.No.12694/2017 (Exemption)

Exemption granted, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

Crl.M.A.No.12693/2017 (stay) in CRL.M.C. 221/2013

This is an application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of the petitioners for stay of order dated 20th July, 2017 passed by the learned M.M., Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in CC No.501/2016.

Order dated 22nd January, 2013 is perused. No further interim order is required, as interim order dated 22.01.2013 is already granted in favour of the petitioner which is continuing in nature. Counsel for the parties also



agree to the same proposal.

Accordingly, it is directed that the Court below shall hear the arguments of the parties only after disposal of the present petition.

Application stands disposed of.

Crl.M.A.No.12695/2017 (stay) in CRL.M.C. 221/2013

This is an application under Section 482 Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of the petitioners for exemption from personal appearance of petitioner No.2 before the Trial Court.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners has submitted that the petitioner No.2 may be exempted from his personal appearance before the Court below. The petitioner No.2 may move appropriate application before the concerned Trial Court which shall be disposed of by the Court below in accordance with law.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 221/2013

Re-notify on 5th December, 2017, the date already fixed.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to the parties, as prayed.

I.S.MEHTA, J

AUGUST 08, 2017
‘dc’