



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013 & Crl. M.A. 773/2013, 2881/2016, 2882/2016,
12693/2017, 12694/2017, 12695/2017
VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Suri and Mr. Ayush Jain,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **19.07.2018**

At the joint request of counsel for the parties, renotify on
31.08.2018.

Interim orders to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 19, 2018

'rs'