



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013 & Crl. M.A. 773/2013, 2881-82/2016 & 12693-95/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS Petitioners
Through Mr. Vivek Suri, Adv. with Mr. Karan
Seth, Adv.
versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR Respondents
Through Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
% **11.09.2019**

An adjournment slip has been circulated.

List on 17.02.2020.

Interim order to continue.

It is made clear to the counsel that no adjournment would be granted
on the next date of hearing.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019
jitender