

\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013 & Crl. 773/2013, 2881-82/2016 and 12693-95/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl and Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advs.

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. R.K.Handoo, Mr. Vivek Suri and Mr. Karan Seth, Advs. for R-1.

+ CRL.M.C. 223/2013 & Crl. M.A 775/2013, 2900-01/2016 & 12690-92/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl and Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advs.

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. R.K.Handoo, Mr. Vivek Suri and Mr. Karan Seth, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **17.02.2020**

List on 30.4.2020. Interim orders to continue.

Dasti.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2020/ib