



\$~A-35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 221/2013**

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate**

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vivek Suri and Mr. Mridul
Yadav, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **15.03.2022**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioners, list
on 6th October, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 15, 2022

dy