



\$~28&29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.MC.221/2013, CRL.M.A. 773/2013, CRL.M.A. 2881/2016
CRL.M.A. 2882/2016, CRL.M.A. 12693/2017 and CRL.M.A.
12695/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate.

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Gumukh Choudhary, Advocate.

+ CRL.M.C. 223/2013, CRL.M.A. 775/2013, CRL.M.A. 2900/2016
CRL.M.A. 2901/2016, CRL.M.A. 12690/2017 and CRL.M.A.
12692/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate.

versus

DLF HOMES DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Gumukh Choudhary, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **06.10.2022**

CRL.M.A. 12694/2017 in CRL.REV.P. 221/2019

CRL.M.A. 12691/2017 in CRL.M.C. 223/2013

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Applications are allowed and disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 221/2019, CRL.M.A. 773/2013, CRL.M.A. 2881/2016 ,
CRL.M.A. 2882/2016, CRL.M.A. 12693/2017 and CRL.M.A. 12695/2017



-2-

CRL.M.C. 223/2013, CRL.M.A. 775/2013, CRL.M.A. 2900/2016
CRL.M.A. 2901/2016, CRL.M.A. 12690/2017 and CRL.M.A. 12692/2017

3. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.
4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit that there are two other similar matters which are not listed before this court and are listed in different court. According to them, there were earlier directions issued by this court for listing all these matters together.
5. Let all four matters i.e. CRL.M.C.221/2013, CRL.M.C. 223/2013, CRL.M.C. 4036/2009 and CRL.M.C. 4108/2009 be listed together, subject to approval of Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 02.12.2022.
6. Interim order(s) to continue till then.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 6, 2022/p

Click here to check corrigendum, if any