



\$~47, 48, 49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4036/2009 & CRL.M.A. 13704/2009

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gurmukh Choudhri, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State.
Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate for R-2.

48

+ CRL.M.C. 4108/2009 & CRL.M.A. 13963/2009

RAJIV SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurmukh Choudhri, Advocate

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State.
Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate for R-2.

49

+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013, CRL.M.A. 773/2013, CRL.M.A. 2881-
2882/2016, CRL.M.A. 12693/2017 & CRL.M.A. 12695/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State.
Mr. Gurmukh Choudhri, Advocate for



R-2.

50

+ CRL.M.C. 223/2013, CRL.M.A. 775/2013, CRL.M.A. 2900-2901/2016, CRL.M.A. 12690/2017 & CRL.M.A. 12692/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate

versus

DLF HOMES DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State.
Mr. Gurmukh Choudhri, Advocate for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

02.12.2022

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners in CRL.M.C. 4036/2009 and CRL.M.C. 4108/2009 and respondent no.1 in CRL.M.C. 221/2013 and CRL.M.C. 223/2013 has circulated an application for adjournment, after obtaining 'no objection' on behalf of the other parties.

At request, the hearing of the petition is adjourned.

List on 27.04.2023.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2022/ab