



\$~24 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4036/2009, CRL.M.A. 13704/2009

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Suri and Ms. Kajal,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, Ld. APP for the
State.
Mr. Gaurav Bahl for Respondent
No.2

25

+ CRL.M.C. 4108/2009, CRL.M.A. 13963/2009

RAJIV SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Suri and Ms. Kajal,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, Ld. APP for the
State.
Mr. Gaurav Bahl for Respondent
No.2

26

+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013, CRL.M.A. 773/2013, CRL.M.A. 2881/2016,
CRL.M.A. 2882/2016, CRL.M.A. 12693/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Mr. Vivek Suri and



Ms. Kajal, Advocates.
Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate,

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, Ld. APP for the
State.
Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate.

27

+ CRL.M.C. 223/2013, CRL.M.A. 775/2013, CRL.M.A. 2900/2016,
CRL.M.A. 2901/2016, CRL.M.A. 12690/2017
VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Mr. Vivek Suri and
Ms. Kajal, Advocates.

versus

DLF HOMES DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, Ld. APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

20.08.2024

%

1. List on 23.10.2024,
2. Interim Order, if any, to continue.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 20, 2024/va