



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013 and Crl.M.A. Nos. 773/2013, 2881/2016,
2882/2016, 12693/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr.Gaurav Bahl, Advocate

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr.Satish Kumar, APP for State
Mr.R.K.Handoo Advocate for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
23.10.2024

Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file convenience compilation not exceeding two pages.

At request, list on 20th November, 2024.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024
SV/AV

Click here to check corrigendum, if any