



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013 & CrI.M.A.773/2013, 2881-82/2016 &
12693/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate
versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State.
Mr. RK Handoo, Mr. Vivek Suri, Ms.
Kajal and Mr. Parv Arora, Advocates
for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **20.11.2024**

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. List on 5th December, 2024 at 03:30 PM in the category of "Part Heard" along with CRL.M.C. 4036/2009.
3. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

Rt/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any