



\$~SB-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013, CRL.M.A. 773/2013, CRL.M.A. 2881/2016,
CRL.M.A. 2882/2016 & CRL.M.A. 12693/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate for R-2.

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. R. K. Handoo with Mr. Vivek
Suri and Ms. Kajal, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.01.2025

Let the matter be released from the category of “*Part-Heard Matters*”.

List on 31st January, 2025 before the Roster Bench subject to the orders of Hon’ble the Acting Chief Justice.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 20, 2025
Rk/st

Click here to check corrigendum, if any