



\$~43 to 46.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4036/2009

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms.Kajal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Gaurav Bahl, Adv for R-2.

+ CRL.M.C. 4108/2009 & CRL.M.A. 13963/2009

RAJIV SINGHPetitioner

Through: Ms.Kajal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Gaurav Bahl, Adv for R-2.

+ CRL.M.C. 221/2013

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.R.K.Handoo and Ms.Kajal, Advs.
for R-1.

+ CRL.M.C. 223/2013

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Gaurav Bahl, Adv.

versus



DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr.R.K.Handoo and Ms.Kajal, Adv.
for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **25.09.2025**

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 04th February, 2026.
3. Interim Order (s) to continue, if any.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/bj