



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 221/2013, CRL.M.A. 2881/2016, CRL.M.A. 773/2013,**
CRL.M.A. 2882/2016 (stay) & CRL.M.A. 12693/2017

VIBES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Gaurav Bahl, Advocate

versus

DLF HOME DEVELOPERS LTD & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Kajal, Ms. Srishti Aggarwal and
Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Advocates for
DLF

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

1. It being already 04:35pm, pass over awaiting the arguing counsel for respondent (DLF) is not possible.
2. Relist on 24.04.2026 in Advance List.
3. Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026
'rs'